TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM733840

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D+H USA CORPORATION		08/16/2017	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINASTRA USA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1320 SW Broadway		
Internal Address:	ternal Address: Suite 100		
City: Portland			
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97201		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Propert	у Туре	Number	Word Mark
Registration	Number:	1710718	DEPOSIT PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-987-2926 Phone: Email: smelby@gbc.law

Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
SIGNATURE:	/Amy C. Ziegler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=149413.evidence.name.change#page1.tif source=149413.evidence.name.change#page2.tif source=149413.evidence.name.change#page3.tif source=149413.evidence.name.change#page4.tif



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

Registry Number: 127019-18

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 03/06/2018

FINASTRA USA CORPORATION ATTN LEGAL DEPT 1320 SW BROADWAY SUITE 100 PORTLAND OR 97201

Acknowledgment Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

DocumentARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Filed On 09/07/2017

Jurisdiction OREGON

Name

FINASTRA USA CORPORATION

Principal Place of Business

605 CRESCENT EXECUTIVE CT SUITE 600 LAKE MARY FL 32746

Mailing Address

ATTN LEGAL DEPT 1320 SW BROADWAY SUITE 100 PORTLAND OR 97201

Secretary

KAREN H WEAVER 120 BREMNER BOULEVARD 30TH FLOOR TORONTO ON M5J 0A8 CANADA **Registered Agent**

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 780 COMMERCIAL ST SE STE 100 SALEM OR 97301-3465

President

WILLIAM W NEVILLE 605 CRESCENT EXECUTIVE CT STE 600 LAKE MARY FL 32746

GINSPO ACK 09/07/2017



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capital St. NE, Suite 151 - Salam, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

SEP 07 2017

REGISTRY NUMBER: 127019-18

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation (05/14)

in accordance with Oregon Revised Sta We must release this information to all p			racord. SEC	CRETARY OF STATE	only
Please Type or Print Legibly in Bla	ck Ink. Allach Addilional S	Sheel If Necessary.			
1, ENTITY NAME: D+H US	A CORPORATION	· ·			
2. THE FOLLOWING AMEND article(s) as it is amended to rea			MADE HEREBY: State the	article number(s) and set for	th the
Amend the name to re	ead as: Finastra US	A Corporation			
		•			4
					·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · ·				
			· ·		
		11 1001	7		
3. THE AMENDMENT WAS A		6 August 201			
(If more than one amendment v	as adopted, identify the da	te of adoption of each amendment.	·		
4. PLEASE CHECK THE APPR	OPRIATE STATEMENT:		•	:	
Shareholder action was The vote was as follows:	required to adopt the	amendment(s).		,	
Class or series of shares	Number of shares	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
CommonShares	201	201	201	0	
COMPLETE PROPERTY	0(~1		0,01		
 Shareholder action was without shareholder ac 	not required to adopt tion.	the amendment(s). The am	endment(s) was adopted	I by the board of directo	orz
C The corporation has no	ot issued any shares of	stock. Shareholder action w	as not required to adopt	the amendment(s).	
The amendment(s) was	adopted by the Incor	porators or by the board of	directors.		
	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
 EXECUTION: By my signals belief, true, correct, and com 	re, I declare as an authorit plete. Making false statem	ed signer, that this filing has been ents in this document is against t	n examined by me and is, to t he law and may be penalized	the best of my knowledge at by fines, imprisonment or i	ooth. ·
Signature:		Printed Name:	_	Itle:	
0.5/14141.07	1 Comment	Marie V	Clarin	Divertor (Ct	-0
	(G .		<u> </u>	U I A CONTRACTOR	<u></u>
CONTACT NAME: (To resolve que	stions with this filing)	FEES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Marisa Roman			Processing Fee \$100	ods.	
PHONE NUMBER: (Include area	ode)	Processing F	Fees are nonrofundable. Ploase mak	رينيا. ka chack payable to "Corporation C	Òlyisian".
212-683-4120		Free copies	are avallable at FilingInOregon.com	using the Business Name Search p	nogram.

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Corporation Division

Certified Copy 230C628H3

I, DENNIS RICHARDSON, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached

Copy of the

Articles of

Amendment

for

FINASTRA USA CORPORATION

is a true copy of the original document(s).



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

Senne Sichardson

DENNIS RICHARDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

9/7/2017



Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Sulte 151 - Salam, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilingInOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

SEP 07 2017

registry number: 1	1270,19-18
--------------------	------------

OREGON

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192,410-192,480, the Information on this application is public record. SECRETARY OF STATE We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our websitn.

	T 11 3	1 Hot 1, 1, 1, 1,	A Burkley And Hillary of	Charl If Manageron	
Please Type of Pfint	Lealbly	in Black ink	Attach Addidonal	Sheet if Necessary.	

1	FNITITY NAMES	D+H USA	CORPORATION

THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IS MADE HEREBY: State the article number(s) and set forth the article(s) as it is amended to read. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Amend the name to read as: Finastra USA Corporation

3. THE AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON:

(If more than one amendment was adopted, identify the date of adoption of each amendment

4. PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT:

Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s).

THE ADIC MET ET CHICAGO) <u>"</u>	
Class or sories of shares	Number of shares	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST
Commonshapps	201	201	201	

- C Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.
- The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.
- 5. EXECUTION: By my signature, I declare as an authorized signer, that this filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and bellef, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.

Signature:

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing)

Marisa Roman

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)

212-683-4120

Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation (05/



TRADEMARK